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�8
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�1�5
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�5
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�9

�9

�4
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101

101

101
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101
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205
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203

202

210
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201
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207
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203

204

203

206

201

202

201

204

201

203

208

206
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302

304

301

305

306

308

311

308

306

309

303

309

310

304

310

308

306

303

면

면

면

면

읍

면

시

동

동

동

동

동

903

903

913

913

913

514

913

913

514

3

3

3

4

4

4

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

1

1

78.3

139.8

140.0

102.2

152.0

172.5

184.9

242.6

307.9

302.7

323.5

173.2

192.3

309.4

266.2

337.0

376.5

428.8

475.0
536.4

465.6

501.9

561.3

594.6

244.9
453.8

469.0

142.2

245.7

264.4

366.4

71.2

141.6

164.2

198.1

237.2

255.2

278.8

304.4

340.9

364.0

227.6

306.3

328.3

343.1

208.4

205.9

330.6

350.8

370.4

355.4

382.6

436.8

448.9

579.8

603.5

619.9

532.3

512.2

553.5

587.5

606.1

716.2

783.6

599.5

566.0

436.8
200.2

480.2

456.9

327.7

472.7

398.0

삼애마을회관

신곡3리
마을회관

유산노인회관

강곡1리마을회관

장암1리
하장회관

장암3리
하장회관

용호1리
복룡경로회관

무안1리
마을회관

무안2리
마을회관

무안2리
노인회관

봉곡2리
마을회관

매화경로당

신안4리
마을회관

광기2리
마을회관

도평1리
마을회관

도평2리
마을회관도촌마을회관

광기3리
마을회관

금송2리
마을회관

운곡리
마을회관

송곡1리
마을회관

송곡2리
마을회관

운남2리
마을회관

오봉마을회관

운남1리
마을회관

봉천2리
마을회관

봉천1리
마을회관

용밭리
마을회관

입석리
마을회관

용암1리
마을회관

용암2리
마을회관

연명마을회관

노곡리마을회관

부상1리
마을회관

월명2리
동릉경로당

운봉경로당

금송3리
마을회관

월곡3리
마을회관

무실
마을회관

금송4리
경로당

새마을
경로당

양오마을회관

금송원동
경로당

광기1리
마을회관

신안5리
마을회관

신안1리
마을회관

상장암
마을회관

중리노인회관

대방1리
마을회관

대방2리가곡
마을회관

신왕1리
마을회관

송정마을회관

신왕1리
마을회관

용호2리
마을회관

삼정마을회관

대방마을회관

남산3리
마을회관

다남2리
마을회관

국사1리
마을회관

제석1리
마을회관

남촌마을회관

신룡2리
마을회관

동부1리
마을회관

서부리
마을회관

양천리
마을회관

신룡1리
마을회관

신룡3리
마을회관

황계2리
마을회관

황계1리
마을회관

신촌리
마을회관호동

마을회관

초곡리
마을회관

대신2리
마을회관

봉산2리마을회관

대신1리
마을회관

금음마을회관

개령면행정복지센터

조마면행정복지센터

감천면행정복지센터

농소면행정복지센터

아포읍행정복지센터

남면행정복지센터

대신동행정복지센터

평화남산동행정복지센터

양금동행정복지센터

지좌동행정복지센터

율곡동행정복지센터

김천시청

김천역

김천(구미)역

대신역(간이역)

아포역(폐역)

경
부

고
속

철
도

경
부

선

월곡터널

감
천

터
널

대신터널

옥 산 터 널

조 섬 제 2 터 널

조 섬 제 1 터 널

김
 천

 2
 터

 널

김
 천

 1
 터

 널

어모터널

박리교

진밭교

운암교

수락교

감천철교

김천대교

덕곡고가교

월곡고가교

 
 

 
 

오봉대교

마곡교

남면교

송곡교

송곡교

운양교

운곡육교

운곡교

소성교

사창교

동녕교

연봉교

월곡교

농소교

농소교

입석육교

운양교

연명교

연명2교

입석교

용전교

신원교

덕곡교

용암교

우봉교

호동교

덕곡1교

송곡1교

감천IC교

김천교

김천교

용호교

무안교

금송2교

대방교

신왕교

신기교

삼산교

앞들교

노곡교

산단교

대방교

옥산천교

오수교

주공교

공단교

신음교

신룡교

율곡천교

농남교

대
동

교

율곡육교

봉산육교

제석육교

봉천교

오봉교

봉산교

초
서

교

초곡교

환경교

제석가도교

동촌지하차도

초곡천교

김천교

신
김

천
대

교

직지교

금음교

교동교

남산육교

평화가도교

옥률1교

장암교

입암교

용삼교

양천교

조마교

양천교

노천교

양감교

어모교

신곡교

동포교

자양교

고산교

아포2교

구사천교

아포육교

부상1교

부상2교

용봉1교

고평교

용두교

모암고가철교

갈항고가교

교동2교 교동3교

김천IC교

서부IC교

동김천
IC5교

동김천IC교

율곡천2교

남산교차로

남김천나들목12

동김천나들목22-1

김천나들목

성주휴게소

김천휴게소

경 부 고 속 도 로

경
부

고 속 도 로

김천희망대로

김천희망대로

양천진입도로

롯데스카이힐성주CC

김천일반산업단지

아포농공단지

김천농기계단지

김천사

구화사

지장사

총지사

원각사

수연암

성전사

금강사

능인사

정심사

문수암

월정사

삼우정사
백운사

오불선사

천봉사

통원사

천진사

영명사

고방사
백련사

신흥사

자광사

소원사약사암

자비사

대덕사

개령보건지소

아포
보건지소
아포
보건지소

김천제일병원

조마보건지소

감천보건지소

오봉보건진료소

농소
보건지소 남면

보건지소

봉곡보건
진료소

도평보건진료소

신왕보건
진료소

김천의료원

중앙보건지소

김천시보건소

김천생명과학고교

김천예술고교

한일여자고교

계령
서부초교

신일초교

모암초교

서부
초교

김천여고교

동신초교

김천여중교

김천석천중교

성의여자중고교

김천중앙고교

김천초교

중앙초교

동부초교
문성중교

성의고교

성의중교

계령
초교계령중교

경북과학
기술고교

아포중교 아포초교

율곡고교

운남
중교

운곡
초교

율곡초교

율곡중교

김천중앙고교

농소
초교

감천초교

조마
초교

김산향교

금릉신안동
석불입상

현대모비스
김천부품사업소

한국오웬스코닝

천주교대신성당

계양정밀

LG화학김천공장

아모레퍼시픽
김천물류센터KAF

행성사

롯데제과

응명교회

제석교회

유진농산

보광리사이클

송곡교회

경북테크노파크
내풍성시험동

큰개울농장

노곡교회

백마교회

대도중공업

삼성파워텍

봉천교회

대부
산업

김천교회

삼우트로닉스

김천제일감리교회

신왕교회

지좌성당

유한킴벌리
김천공장

백마교회

봉곡교회

봉곡교회

네덱김천공장

율빛유치원

성요셉마을

신룡성당
개령서부
매립장

서부목장

덕촌교회

입석교회

용암공동묘지

김천녹색
미래과학관

김천경찰서
한국전력기술
김천본사

KCC김천공장

대영알미늄

한국교통안전공단
튜닝안전기술원

다원넥스트

코오롱
플라스틱

대림프라콘

영진하우징

디알젬

김천
승마장

파인밸리
골프클럽

청솔수석
박믈관

효성그리드

대흥농장

양천정미소

삼양미곡
종합처리장

김천시
새마을회관

현대지동차
운전전문학원

원불교성주성지

달밭교회

두산전자사업
김천공장

 

영광수양관

대방연수원

백산농산

영진농장

천주교용암공소

삼한전자

금오실업

국제갈보리기도원

(주)덕산엠앤씨

성모자애원

하늘목장

용바위

본향

김천시청소년
문화의집

김천
세무서

경상북도
산림환경연구원

김천학생문화
예술센터

도공촌

김천시립
도서관

김천시
환경사업소

국립종자원

한국도로공사본사공공조달
역량개발원

대한법률
구조공단한국건설

관리공단

농림축산검역본부
식물검역기술개발센터

농림축산
검역본부

이마트이원베르빌＠

대신코아루＠

현대＠

화성타운＠

삼도뷰엔빌W＠

코아루＠
(1차)

(2차)
코아루＠

EG더원＠

CGV김천율곡

영무예다음＠

LH천년나무＠

두리정미소

(4단지)
LH천년나무＠한신더휴

퍼스트리움＠

아포승천
스마트시티＠

골드클랴스＠

(3단지)(2단지)

한신＠

덕일타운＠

덕곡월드
메르디앙＠ 남혁신코아루

푸르나임＠

건양미곡
종합처리장

주공해돋이＠

롯데마트

김천시의회

지브로타운＠

우방타운＠

삼보타운＠

김천소방서

신음동우체국

김천교육지원청
김천버스터미널

김천
우체국

김천시농업
기술센터

남면
우체국

농소
우체국

아포파출소아포파출소

원 창 평 야

운남제

대곡지

오룡지

신왕지

지동제

오디제

수왕제

목골소류지

큰골지

송정저수지

내동소류지

오파지

어곡지

등곡지

연하지

바란지

노산지

내지제

서부지

골배미제

지산제

수오제

수락제

대초지

상곡지

신지

소성저수지

안골못

제남지

미관소류지

노곡제

길지

관동지

전각못

살구짐못

송곡제

무릉소류지

천지달
소류지

소야지

용암저수지

월전지

재남지

닥실지

대방저수지 중리지

상점복지

송곡지

월곡저수지

국토지

오봉지

원뜰지

오봉저수지

봉학저수지

경북김천혁신도시

감

천

감
천

아
천

율
곡

천
율

곡
천

연
봉

천

연
봉

천

대
방

천
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